Supplier Name
Wolfe Information Technology
Vinnick, Jeff
Steggles, Amy
Sidky, Sherif
Canadensis, Finn
Hall, Mary Beth
KPMG LLP Canada
McNeney, Mary-Anne
McNeney, Mary-Anne
Gill, Khushpal
Apollo Communications Ltd.

Start Date

2012-05-01
2012-05-23
2012-05-31
2012-06-18
2012-06-18
2012-06-27
2012-07-01
2012-08-01
2012-08-07
2012-08-07
2012-08-27

Amount
14,500.00
2,500.00
19,000.00
24,000.00
24,000.00
4,536.00
24,800.00
8,000.00
24,000.00
23,000.00
7,100.00

Direct Award Contracts May 1, 2012 to August 31, 2012

Expensed
14,490.00
538.00
8,001.25

3,186.00

900.00
3,950.00
5,280.00
4,240.00

FOI Request GCPE-2012-00216

Services
Information Technology Services
Photography Services for Government Events
Writing Services
Graphic Design Services
Graphic Design Services
Transcribing/Media Monitoring Services
Audit of Agency of Record Contract
Communications Services
Writing Services
Communications Services
Communications Services

Direct Award Justification
Direct Award Under 25K - Competitive Process not Cost Effective
Direct Award Under 25K - Competitive Process not Cost Effective
Direct Award Under 25K - Competitive Process not Cost Effective
Direct Award Under 25K - Competitive Process not Cost Effective
Direct Award Under 25K - Competitive Process not Cost Effective
Direct Award Under 25K - Competitive Process not Cost Effective
Direct Award Under 25K - Competitive Process not Cost Effective
Direct Award Under 25K - Competitive Process not Cost Effective
Direct Award Under 25K - Competitive Process not Cost Effective
Direct Award Under 25K - Competitive Process not Cost Effective
Direct Award Under 25K - Competitive Process not Cost Effective
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