FOI Request GCPE-2012-00216 Direct Award Contracts May 1, 2012 to August 31, 2012

Supplier Name	Start Date	Amount		Expensed	Services
Wolfe Information Technology	2012-05-01	\$ 14,500.00	\$	14,490.00	Information Technology Services
Vinnick, Jeff	2012-05-23	\$ 2,500.00	\$	538.00	Photography Services for Government Events
Steggles, Amy	2012-05-31	\$ 19,000.00	\$	8,001.25	Writing Services
Sidky, Sherif	2012-06-18	\$ 24,000.00	\$	-	Graphic Design Services
Canadensis, Finn	2012-06-18	\$ 24,000.00	\$	-	Graphic Design Services
Hall, Mary Beth	2012-06-27	\$ 4,536.00	\$	3,186.00	Transcribing/Media Monitoring Services
KPMG LLP Canada	2012-07-01	\$ 24,800.00	\$	-	Audit of Agency of Record Contract
McNeney, Mary-Anne	2012-08-01	\$ 8,000.00	\$	900.00	Communications Services
McNeney, Mary-Anne	2012-08-07	\$ 24,000.00	\$	3,950.00	Writing Services
Gill, Khushpal	2012-08-07	\$ 23,000.00	\$	5,280.00	Communications Services
Apollo Communications Ltd.	2012-08-27	\$ 7,100.00	\$	4,240.00	Communications Services

Direct Award Justification

Direct Award Under 25K - Competitive Process not Cost Effective Direct Award Under 25K - Competitive Process not Cost Effective Direct Award Under 25K - Competitive Process not Cost Effective Direct Award Under 25K - Competitive Process not Cost Effective Direct Award Under 25K - Competitive Process not Cost Effective Direct Award Under 25K - Competitive Process not Cost Effective Direct Award Under 25K - Competitive Process not Cost Effective Direct Award Under 25K - Competitive Process not Cost Effective Direct Award Under 25K - Competitive Process not Cost Effective Direct Award Under 25K - Competitive Process not Cost Effective Direct Award Under 25K - Competitive Process not Cost Effective Direct Award Under 25K - Competitive Process not Cost Effective Direct Award Under 25K - Competitive Process not Cost Effective Direct Award Under 25K - Competitive Process not Cost Effective